ALRKE

1-Needle,Top and Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine
—AHERBLETEYIDY

DU-1181

PARTS LIST

Ml%
'Y
-

40027203
No.1421-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "” mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01” cerereeererenennd refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the parts with marks of "y¢"(consumable parts) and "®@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y Y NZHRBICEL

1.7 ER” MoRSHHA o
)75 B v BEOA—Y Ty s KB L TSEEES hclR e Bk LET,
EEAF” EEFRYR L 2BBLT RV,
©2) 01 e, REUTFO” ER" ORAEBELTI LT Y,

. BEHoH=RE, BEERL. 0.1, 25F08ERE. B (BAA—bL) 2RLET,
CHERO () i, BRRESRL VWA FHATHE EAEKLET,
A5ARR—YD — — — — — PiE, EHBRTHB LEBRLET,

YR MR=T DK CHEES®) . "O" (A 7Y aviER) OSSR,
FlazEHL TH L2 BBDLET,

o oA W



CONTENTS

E %

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ..o oo 1
SR - SR ‘

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ....otittirtmne i 3

- RFERAGR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
$hEE - STEh - TEIRIGR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt e e e 7
#E X LITER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........00uinitint it e 9
%V BIMR '
6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .....ututt ottt 11
£ B |
7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .........oiitimii e e 13
MBI
8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e e 15
i ibEEaLE
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ...ttt e 17
R b A= - RERAR
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt e 18
FOLEEE AR
11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... ..ottt e 19
EEBEHRY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... 0uo it 20

5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

IR - SRR




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _____ __._. LS S S aty _ _
1 400-22646 FACE PLATE AV44 1
2 229-02506 FACE PLATE RVARFYATN Y 1
3 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v533" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
4 400-21790 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. AV 2 9N v (I3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
7 $8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=9 6
8 400-22647 WINDOW PLATE 14 1
9 400-21567 GASKET NANEC WA 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG MLy 1
11 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG IS 1
12 400-21907 UPPER FEED BASE COMPL. YIRIIN -Z(FYT Y) 1
13 400-21592 PIN(A) 1% At Y (4) (D
14 400-21593 PIN(B) 7% A V(B) (1
15 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AVTVHE Y 1
16 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG IS3, |
17 400-23295 THREE ETELET VMM 1
18 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FUb VNt~ (JEYaY) 1
19 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* k3" 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE & 7-3M M7V F{A 1
22 110-01500 SCREW T-3 ANTVH A WARY 1
23 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1h#ay(43) 1
24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT AMFAYIFVH (D
25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER: ANFIAVTF FILFYE A (1)
26 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING =V (D
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1hFIYYH FEYT (1
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK P IN U i (2)
29 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST CAVFAITE (1)
30y 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING APMIN % (1)
31 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE IhFIVTH A4 (D
32 S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 XY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
33 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Mz 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 229-20904 ~  PIN {hakAe v 1
35 400-21615 THROAT PLATE NI{4 1
36% §-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I35y 11/64-40 L=8.5 I
37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MM7VI4B 1
38 $-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MA%Y D=12.5 L=4 1
40 $$-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
41 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM, AN ILA(73) 1
42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE INREE! (n
43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING FINEEC I (1)
44 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 £33 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD NPT ) 4
46 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1S3 1
47 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=10 10
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v Fh Fav4y-L(16) 1
49 S$-4701415-SD  SCREW Far v 1
50 S§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
51 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7YE vIat b 3(3a%) 1
52 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VAN AV 1
53 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT , I av¥ MY 1
54v% S$-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IV¥53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=22 1
56 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1S3 1
57 PS-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 W ety 5.0%20 1
58 229-01508 INDICATION PLATE A Y pyFeayy vy (A) 1



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L - RAFRGR




EF. N0 _NOTE | PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN S DR 5
1 S-8151150~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 My 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 400-21775 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YVIFVR Y 3 1
3 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
4 400-21773 ECCENTRIC FEED CAM ASM, ZANMAIYHA(I3) 1
5 400-21574 ECCENTRIC FEED CAM ZAMATY A (1)
6 §-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 MA%Y 1/4-40 1=8 )
7 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY IXIAN 1
8 400-26457 HAND WHEEL B NA* 30" IXB 1
9 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW N3y 3

10 400-21774 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. VIS VA ICRY 1

11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA%V 9/32-28 L=16 (D

12 400-21575 VERTICAL FEED CAM PAEVE VP (1)

13 400-21770 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. VT4 (I3) 1

14 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MEY 9/32-28 L=16 (D

15 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MEY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)

16 RG-0442401-00 _ RUBBER RING oy 7 D

17 S§-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ILTFY 9/32-28 L=16 (1

18 400-21635 COUNTER WEIGHT II7424 (1)

19 400-24118 PITMAN SLEEVE izt 1

20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y3 YUY 1

21 110-02508 OTL SEAL BN AN 1

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C¥" 4bAYV 18.5 1

23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY ST (I3) 1

24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YYY" IAIRNYS (1)

26 B1215-5562-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 7597 193~ FA-¥9H5- 1

27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y3 IFHAR 1

28 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7* 2999 FI9XITTN 1

29 400-26456 HAND WHEEL A NZT 3P VXA 1

30 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAFY" 15/64-28 L=15 2

31 229-03009 WAIN SHAFT PR I

32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN I7vy2)29FITEIE Y 1

33 400-23031 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM v 20 A 1

34 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MZY 1/4-40 L=6 1

35 SS-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MZY 1/4-40 L=10 1



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

SHEE - 0#h - FEIRELR

i\\




1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP MF IIAAEYY T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AE TITAR 1
3. 400-23030 NEEDLE BAR NIF Y 1
4 114-04704 0IL WICK YETT JNIDARYT 2YY 1
5 229-16506 SET SCREW JEY IRIMARY” 1
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIF 9% % yyH{an 1
7 400-23223 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE. NI GANTVH 1
8 400-21604 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYE TIHARN 1
9v¢ SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWe53y" 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

10 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MYF 94Ny 1

11+% MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 N DPX17 #21 1

12 B1307-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. b LAY A M 1

13 B1306-155-000 PINION UL BN Y Y3- (1)

14 B1305-012-000 GEAR UL JINr N A4 (1)

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-000 PINION YT BN N Y3- (1

17 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAXY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-000 MITRE GEAR LARGE S8 FINS T A4 (1

19 B1307-155-000 MITRE GEAR LARGE SE FINS WY A A (D

20 8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-000 MITRE GEAR SMALL JE BN R Y3- (D

22 $-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 - (2)

23 400-21612 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 7 1

24v % 400-21608 HOOK ASM. v 73 1

25 29-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER X7 FUyALY, 1

26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 25 IIRARN 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR VY 7OYRAAN 1

28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat %y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR JEY IRIANIFIIR( ) 1

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 vI%Y 11/64-40 1=4,8 (2)

31 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y 1

32 400-21622 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER I i 1

33 SS-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat Y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34v & 400-21610 BOBBIN Fevy 1

35 400-21613 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT JEY INIARN 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASH. ,, FRONT Y2V IRFANIIRT()R) 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY "11/64-40 1L=3.5 (2)

8% % 400-21609 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUyr-z(23) 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
a2 LiITEMR

29




REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. .. DESCRIPTION ______ ___ . LA S S SR 15 2
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER Ty by - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW TFITT UM - $ARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyy 1
4 400-21570 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. Iy r Bh(43) 1
5 229-08503 HAND LIFTER CAM TII7E B (1)
6 29-08602 HAND LIFTER CAM SHAFT L RN S (n
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LX77 Yy 1
8 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TheI%3y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E AMAY 5 3

10 S$-8660810-TP  SCREW-1/4-40 L=8 MAXY 1/4-40 1L=8 1
11 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7%7" 9/64-40 L=9 2
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW AL AR A 1
13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 ViY D=7.24 H=3.3 1

14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK 5 AV 1

15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD S VLrs 1

16 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING Ik - Y2AR) 1

17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AMAY 5 2

18 229-20201 RETURN SPRING APINALHER IV % 1

19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING APaNAE YA % 1

20 400-21791 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I avkd (MDA -h V%) 43 1

21 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN APNARY ALY I

22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE 1hahALR 1

23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ADINALES 7 1

24 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HrFaveyiy 1

25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HIFIVLIRY IV 1

26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ITVHE Y 1

27 400-21617 PRESSER SPRING THEFIAVEIN 3 1

28 400-21568 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aok v % 1

29 400-24122 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM, ¥ 75 33k v (r3) 1

30 400-24132 LIFTING LINK ASM. LE7 S Vv (23) (1)

31 229-08107 LIFTING LINK 152300 ()

32 229-08206 LIFTING LINK PIN Lx7r Yvre (2)

33 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El 4N 5 ' (1)

34 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD (AL A (1)

35 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING E 2bAY 5 (1)

36 400-23246 LIFTING PLATE LE75 14 (N

37 * 400-17805 PRESSER BAR HIE Y. 1

38 400-21597 THREAD GUIDE RS MU NES S VS 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£ Bk




REF. N0 __NOTE _ __ PARTNO.  _  ______ DESCRIPTION __________. LS S B Quy .
1 400-24130 PITMAN TAYA Oy 1
2 400-26195 PITMAN LINK TA34Yy 7 1
3 400-24119 WALKING FOOT PIN A7YFaveIar 40y 1
4 400-24117 FEED REGULATOR A7VFaveya” 4 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7VFIAVEIR A AR 1
6 400-26519 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT APVFavy& 4377 1
7 400-27561 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AL/ 1
8 229-12802 FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING A70UN -3 JAA0 1
9 SK-8061050-TP  SCREW MA%Y M6 L=10 1

10 SM-8061010-TP  SCREW MAZI M6 L=10 1
11 229-12703 FEED LEVER A9V AT - 1
12 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
13 400-21571 - FEED DIAL 205 4%l 1
14 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN VA FEVASA AV 1
15 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING VS EVAA VLN 1
16 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VAR EVASE VR 1
17 229-12505 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW AIIUN =05 FARY 1
18 400-24121 LEVER RETURN SPRING UV =¥V Y M3 1
19 110-50655 LEVER CRANK ASM. 207 1

20 400-26194 HINGE PIN TJAIAVY I ) 1

21 400-24308 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 248 379957 (L) 1

22 55-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 5327 3/16-28 L=12 1

23 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT APV 43 Y 1

24 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4pAy 13.8 1

25 400-21772 FEED BASE VAL MS 1

26 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAN R 1/8-44 1=6 2

27 400-21621 FEED DOG 179 1

28~ 229~13701 FEED SPRING HOOK T7IN 3hy 1

29 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

30 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANEIVS ) 1

31 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyA7IVh 9/32-28 1

32 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. PAEUUAR VUL UEY) 2

33 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=12 (»

34 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD VAU V)iV 1

35 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2" vy D=10 H=8 1

36 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT _ PV VIV A 1

37 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9y IZIANIT(J3) 1

38 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

39 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING A793° JARN 1

40 WZ-1250300-K0  WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FIF AP % 12.5X17%X0.3 1

4] SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 33y 3/16-28 L=12 1

42 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4pA7 13.8 1

43 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. A7 195 (73) 1

44 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 whtsxy 3/16-28 L=14 (D

45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 53 h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (»

46 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, MEVVINLSLIORY) 1

47 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v5xy 3/16-28 L=12 (D

48 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING E703 PAAN -1

49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YyY 125N S (I3) 1

50 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

51 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING YMZA 1

52 S$S-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 YIL3%7” 3/16-28 L=9 1

53 400-26520 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN ZANATIGF v Yy 1

54 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW FIINY TV HRNARS” 1

55 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

56 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW AIINITVHRANARY 1

57 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 The3%y” 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

—-10 -



6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B DBR

> N
) S ’ |
@/// - R \ 254748



-12 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ _ ___ __ DESCRIPTION ______ __ | by A 4 Qty
1 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILTEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
2 400-21576 CRANK CONNECTING ROD Famyy 1
3 * 400-22003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT BV 1
4 400-21578 CONNECTING LINK 324 A % 1
5 400-21623 L-SHAPED LINK L{4 1
6 100-21782 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD SRS i
7 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYRI7HE Wb 15/64-28 (N
8 B3009-141-HOA NUT . BA OYN & V3Y 3Yh 1
9 B3010-141-H00 WASHER FAOYN X VRV PP} 1

10 400-21625 BUSHING YIRIY IR 2
11 WP-0650876-3D WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 E5F 7 % 6.5X13X0.8 i
12 400-27810 FELT ¥a29272hb 0.02
13 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3Yh 15/64-28 1
14 SD-0850751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.50 H= 7.5 & vy D=8.5 H=7.5 1
15 400-21579 HINGE SCREW FAOYN B VEY 1
16 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 V%Y 1/4-40 1.=6 2
17 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Lidmyh & viy' B 2
18 400-21581 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK L{% uyh A3z 4 3 1
19 * 400-22000 L-SHAPED ROD L{uyh* 1
20 B3015-141-H00 HINGE SCREW Ligmybh: & viy 3
21 100-27512 HINGE SCREW AN & V37 B I
22 400-21582 CONNECTING LINK HOLDER A3 1
23 400-21577 CONNECTING LINK VI3 1
24 SD-0850751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.50 H= 7.5 ¥ v3y D=8.5 H=T.5 1
25 *01  400-29415 WASHER (C) LI3myh' i % 3 3 xC 2
76 100-21627 SLIDE FORK ¥ VT 8 I
27 400-22772 PRESSURE FOOT ATy 1
28 400-21787 SLIDE BLOCK ASM. Y HT T 0 1
29 400-21788 SLIDE BLOCK PIN vV MITI Y Y (1
30 B1414-012-000 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK MK - Fvi{an (1)
31 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 3127 4 M
32 400-21583 CONNECTING ARM Y 28 1
33 400-21584 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT Yy 1
34 400-21585 BUSHING, FRONT FHY IRIAR 1
35 400-21938 BUSHING, REAR Fhy ryyuAd 1
36 B3029-141-H00 DRIVING SHAFT ROD T 757 I
37 400-21587 DRIVING ROD ¥y up 1
38 400-21594 L-SHAPED LINK (A) LYy 7(A) 1
39 400-21595 L-SHAPED LINK (B) L{4Yy7(B) 1
40 * 400-21628 SPRING YIRIIN 3 1
a1 ¥ 100-21588 SPRING POLE SIETIN % YUR - I
42 400-21629 RETAINING PLATE YIRIIN R0 1
43 400-23033 ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW YIRTIN 3 FI-49FY 1
44 228-88002 0IL SEAL VY IRANI-D 1
45 400-21590 SPRING BAR YIRIIN 3 B4 1
16 S5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX%5° 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
47 %01  400-29413 WASHER (A) Lauyh A3 2 3" 0 34 2
48 *01  400-29414 WASHER (B) Lamybh: A3xh 3 3 4 3B 2
49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY JATAMIF () 1
50 €S-1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14,72 W=12 Z5ANH D=14,72 W=12 (1
51 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA5y° 1/4-40 L=6 2)
52 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nY739h 15/64-28 1
53 400-25574 FELT PARYN Fapazeih 1
54 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 oYL 1/4-24 1
55 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrIyh 9/32-28 1
56 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyR7FIN 9732-28 I
57 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyRsFYh 9/32-28 1
58 400-21630 HINGE PIN ¥ V2 vEpAL Y 1
59 $S-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 SD-1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 2 v3y D=10.2 H=9.6 2
61 §5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 5% 3/16-28 L=14 I
62 $8-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TIL5EY 9/64-40 1=10.5 2
63 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
64 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 $A* 39 3/16-28 L=9 2
65 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER JIMh AYI 1
66 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 V355" 174-40 T=6 2
NOTE (#:32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRER



7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
Rl B4R

s

e e e e ——— e\ e ————

1




EF.NO _ _NOTE PART NO. . ___._ BESCRIPTION _ _________. LA N N 1> S
1 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW AVA A 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YUY FEIVIN 4T 1
4 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAt %3 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT FI0I0 4798 57 1
6 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER yNBRL AN LA 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. FVIIGN 47 (%) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER F/VIIN 47 FHT (N

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3

11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE IRFITIN [T 1

12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N A7 Iy 1

13 $S-4150915~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 39" 15/64-28 L=9 |

14 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING IYIAYFITEYRY M 1

15 229-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW YEY DMLY ITFIAVEYRY 1

16 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. X291k ¥7 A I3 1

17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE VAR FANVIEC: (1

18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 U RY% AT a3y M3 L=8 (3)

19 229-23007 PUMP BODY PV (n

20 229-23700 IMPELLER {YN 5= (N

21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 297 24 3Y D=3 L=10 (3)

22 229-23205 PUMP. BODY COVER w7174 (n

23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE VAR SUUEC (1)

24 229-23403 PLUNGER VA VA & (n

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY YN G (D

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7TV Y- (1)

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE YEY J¥avan 47 (1)

28 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT w V7 A4yFan 1

30 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

31 ¥ CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK %y 0.1

32 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.75

33 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.1

34 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S rIVIn v 60 5

35 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT YA 0.01

36 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 _ FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

37 400-21999 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD (B) AT 3K 9N VB 1

38 400-25328 0IL SHIELD (C) F ynt Ve 1

39 400-27938 HOLDER BvYIgN 470 F¥x 1

40 * 400-30403 0IL WICK-SUPPORT IYVH¥T 1

41 ¥ 400-30402 0IL SHIELD (D) " gn D 1

—14 —



8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

TR BE AR

-15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION ____ __ . _. LR S S Gty _
1 * 400-29416 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. IANZ VIO R 1
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR 7758 %Y (1)
3 229-31901 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 7755 UM YkY (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION N7 33130 ) (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 32y 5/16-24 L=T (1)
6 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (D)
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. LY 7r M7 vYF (1) (1)
8 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IYHIFY M6 132 (2)
9 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAZRY (2)

10 SM-95061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Dyh7E b (D
11 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, L TFAFY INVY IO (%) (D
12 229-34707 SCREW ¥ TFAFY SN SO SRRy (2)
13 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT b¥ 7533y 7 (D
14 229-32206 SPRING [SAVEAYE G5l (D
15 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EF 4hAy 10 (1)
16 229-3435] KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. L¥ 7712(73) 1

17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ 7EAIN - (D
18 229-34608 KENEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT Ly TFEFY S (1)
19 229-34400 ENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥* 774430 A (1)
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L} 7714 (1)
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE, SUPPORT ¥ 7H VYT €))
22 SM~9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhrE W M6 L=12 (D
23 229-31703 ENEE LIFTER PUSH ROD Ly 7y AV Y 1

—16 -



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
NV R AN— - RBER

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (F3) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A AT LMY -A ¢))
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AWM -A%YY (D
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A UMY -B(FYT W) (D
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A AN -B (1)
6 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASH. INIS T V2 ICE)) (D
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT AT UMIN -¥Fay (D
8 229-34004 SET SCREW AT UM -ARARY” (2)
9 $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=14 (D

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (1D

11 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YIER D=4.1 L=20 [&))

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL IMEVYE Sy 1

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSTION POST BASE NS U A A (1)

15 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N ¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

16 229-28907 THREAD TENSTON DISK Iy 5 2)

17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFITIN (D

18 229-28808 NUT {MFIIFYE ()

19 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° 39" 11/64-40 L=5 (D

20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE +1% 3T MYl (1)

71 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER Hx aTr h (@)

22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER ¥ it (D

23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vy D=4.9 H=2. (D

24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 IWeIEY 1/8-44 L €))

25 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L (1)

26 225-28709 THREAD TENSION POST IS TS Er L ab (D

27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE e 4 (D

28 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER IS ET) 0 (D

29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE S (D

30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YIEIFY D=4.1 L=20 2

31 WP-0450826-3C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 V5F I % 4.5X10X0.8 2

—-17 -



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RISEE R

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. LMAFYIF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EYIANSS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANXITY 5o9yay (2)
5 229-30804 _SPOOL REST ADIEYSY 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t5335° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LNEFE Y ANFS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP APAFE UFT T A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 hasy7 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMIFS U (Y1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMNIFE OY% 5 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa*2zY° M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LPFE 9 (T8) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {p3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N 2P I % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFvh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHIFYs M16X1.5 1392 (n
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &2/ (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MAY P ¥ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- 18 —



11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

REEME, H2%Rev . No . MEZBBIEEWN,
FENEREADVEEDHAL, HIRANEEETH, JHXTEET,
40027203

No.1421-/02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEMfH/D:0bsoleted partsHBES/E:ErratumidE

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. B
#* No. | B INo. @ & * No. | B INo. i &
D 01 6 24  B1830-141-HAQ A 02 6 241400-21608
D 01 6 34(B9117-201-000 A 02 6 341400-21610
D 01 6 381212-71556 A 02 6 38/400-21609
D 01 8 371229-07000 A 02 8 37[400-178058
D 01 12 3/B3003-141-HO0O0-A || A 02 12 3/400-22003
D 01 12 191 B3014-141-H00-B || A 02 12 191400-22000
D 01 12 251400-21607 A 02 | 12 251400-29415
D 01 12 40{B3033-141-Ho00. A 02 12 401400-21628
D 01 12 41/B3034-141-H00 A 02 12 411400-21588
D 01 12 47 1400-21605 A 02 12 47 1400-29413
D 01 12 481400-21606 A 02 12 48 1400-29414
D 01 14 301€CQ-3030000-00 A 02 14 30/C€CQ-2020000-00
D 01 14 31 E8760-452-F00
A 02 14 31|1CQ-2000000-00
A 02 14 401400-30403
A 02 14 411400-30402
D 01 16 11229-31851 A 02 16 11400-29416
(N /

- 19 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PA &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART NO PAGE REF
T NO & E NO =% B
B1213-012~-000 12 65 SM-6061610-SC 18 6 SS-8681650-TP 229-12901 10
B1215-552-000 4 26 SM-8061010-TP 10 10 229-13008 10
B1305-012-000 6 14 SM-8061050-TP 10 ¢ TA-0850604-R0 2 229-13008 10
B1306-155-000 6 13 SM-8063012-TR 16 9 TA-0950806-R0 2 229-13701 10
B1306-155-000 6 16 SM-9061203-SE 16 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 229-15003 10
B1307-155-0C0 6 12 SM-9061853-SR 16 10 TA-1250705-R0 2 229-15151 10
B1307-155-000 6 18 S§-2110915-Sp 2 54 TA-2000502-R0 2 229-15201 10
B1307-155-000 6 19 S§-2110920-TP 2 36 TA-2050406-R0 2 229-15359 10
B1308-155-000 6 21 SS-4080620-TP 10 26 TA-2101002-R0 2 229-16308 6
B1414-012-000 2 30 $S-4110515-SP 17 15 TA-2351004-R0 2 229-16506 6
B1414-555-000 6 6 $S-4110515-SP 17 19 229-17058 6
B1510-155-000 8 16 SS-4110915-TP 6 33 WP-0450826-SC 17 229-17157 6
B1521-555-000 8§ 2 SS-4112215-SP 2 565 WP-0450826-SC 17 229-20003 8
B3009-141-H0A 8 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 WP-0480856-SP 10 229-20201 8
B3010-141-H00 9 S5-4120615-SP 2 20 WP-0501016-SD 17 229-20300 8
B3015-141-H00 20 SS-4120615-SP 14 6 WP-0650876-SD 12 229-20409 8
B3016-141-H00 17 S5-4120615-SP 14 36 WP-1612616-SE 18 229-20607 2
B3029-141-H00 36 SS-4120915-SP 27 WS-0510002-KN 18 229-20904 2
S5-4120915-SP 2 40 WS-1643202-KR 18 229-21209 2
CM-3002000-01 48 S8-4120915-8SP 6 28 WZ-1250300-K0 10 229-21308 2
CM-3002001-A1 51 S5-4120915-SP 12 59 229-21407 2
CQ-2000000-00 31 SS-4120915-SP 12 63 110-01500 2 229-21506 2
€Q-2020000-00 10 S§-4120915-SP 12 64 110-02508 4 229-21605 2
€Q-2020000-00 30 S8-4121015-SP 2 47 110-02904 4 229-21803 2
€Q~2020000-00 32 S5-4121415-SP 17 9 110-06509 8 229-23007 14
€Q-2020000-00 33 SS-4150915-SP 14 4 110-18108 8 229-23205 14
€Q-3000000-F0 35 SS-4150915-SP 14 13 110-50655 10 229-23304 14
CS-1471212-SH 50 §5-4701415-8D 2 49 114-03300 6 229-23403 14
SS-6060210-SP 2 44 114-04555 14 229-23502 14
EA-9500B00-00 34 S5-6080320-SP 2 3 114-04704 6 229-23601 14
S§-6090910-SP § 11 114-15205 2 229-23700 14
¥DP-170B2100 11 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 114-15866 229-23809 14
S8-6110610-TP 2 38 114-15908 229-23908 14
NM-6050001-SE 13 SS-6111010-TP 14 28 229-24005 14
NM-6050001-SE 17 SS-6121210-SP 10 22 228-88002 12 229-241563 14
NM-6060001-SE 8 SS-6121210-SP 10 33 229-01003 2 229-24302 14
NM-6160511-SE 18 S§-6121210-SP 10 41 229-01201 2 229-24401 14
NS-615031C-SP 13 SS-6121210-Sp 10 47 229-01250 2 229-24500 14
NS-6150310-SP 52 S§8-6121860-SP 10 12 229-01300 2 229-24609 14
NS-6160520-SP 54 SS-6151412-TP 127 229-01409 6 229-24708 14
NS-6680320-SP 55 SS-6700710-SH 16 5 229-01508 2 229-24807 14
NS-6680320-SP 57 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 229-01805 2 229~24906 14
NS-6680410-SP 31 S§-7081310-SP 17 24 " | 229-02506 2 229-25002 14
NS-6680410-SP 56 S§-7090610-SP 12 1 229-02605 2 229-25101 14
S§-7091110-8P 12 62 229-03009 4 229-27305 17
PS-0500202-KP 57 SS-7091110-TP 8§ 8 229-03207 4 229-27404 17
S§-7110540-SP 2 50 229-03306 4 229-27602 17
RC-0150001-KP 24 S§-7120910-TP 10 52 229-03405 4 229-28303 17
RC-0150001-EP 42 S§-7121410-TP 10 44 229-03900 4 229-28402 17-
RC-1850001-KP 22 SS-7121410-TP 12 61 229-04106 4 229-28501 17
RE-0400000-K0 31 S8-7620750-SP 10 57 229-04155 4 229-28709 17
RE-0500000-K0 9 SS-7681650-TP 4 17 229-04155 10 229-28808 17
RE-0500000-K0 17 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 229-04155 10 229-28907 17
RE-0500000~X0 33 SS5-8110410-TP 6 37 229-04155 12 229-29004 17
RE-0500000-K0 35 S§-8110410-TP 10 55 229-05103 6 229-30309 18
RE-1000000-K0 16 SS-8110510-SP 17 25 229-05202 6 229-30358 18
R0-0291801-00 4 3 SS-8150510-TP 12 16 229-06101 6 229-30408 18
R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-8150710-TP 2 33 229-07505 8 229-30507 18 9
R0-0442401-00 4 16 8§5-8151160-TP 4 1 229-07604 8 229-30705 18 7
R0-0781901-00 51 SS-8161150-TP 12 46 229-07703 8 229-30804 18 5
R0-0922702-00 29 SS-8151550-SP 4 30 229-07802 8 229-30903 18 4
R0-0982401-00 6 SS-8660410-SP 4 15 229-08107 8 229~31000 18 3
R0-1952401-00 2 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-08206 8 229-31109 18 2
SS-8660610-TP 4 34 229-08305 8 229-31208 18 15
SD-0490261-SP 23 SS-8660610-TP 10 38 229-08503 8 229-31307 18 11
SD-0720331-SP 13 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 229-08602 8 229-31406 18 8
SD-0850751-SP 14 SS-8660610-TP 12 51 229-08800 ) 229-31703 16 23
SD-0850751-SP 24 S8-8660612-TP 12 66 229-08909 8 229-31802 16 2
SD-1000801-SH 35 S5-8660810-TP 4 6 229-09006 8 229-31901 16 3
SD-1020961-SP 60 §5-8660810-TP 6 15 228-11705 229-32008 16 4
SE-4301041-SR 21 S5-8660810-TP 6 17 229-11804 229-32156 16 7
SK-3412000-SC 11 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 228-12000 229-32206 16 14
SK-3412000-SC 30 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 229-12109 229-32305 16 13
SL-4030851-SF 18 SS-8660810-TP 8 10 229-12506 229-32453 16 11
SM-4051055-SP 9 85-8661030-SP 4 35 229-12703 229-33402 17 2
SM-4051405-SE 12 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 229-12802 229-33451 17 1

—- 90 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS R
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T H No e H KO BE - H N B =
229-33501 173 | 400-21999 14 37
228-33600 17 5 } 400-22000 1219
229-33659 17 4 | 400-22003 123
229-33758 17 6 | 400-22646 2 1
229-33907 17 7 | 400-22647 2 8
229-34004 17 8§ | 400-22772 12 27
229-34202 16 20 400-23030 6 3
229-34251 16 16 | 400-23031 4 33
229-34301- 16 21 400-23033 12 43
229-34400 16 19 | 400-23223 6 7
229-34509 16 17 | 400-23246 8 36
229-34608 16 18 | 400-23295 2 17
229-34707 16 12 | 400-24117 10 4
229-40654 10 .43 | 400-24118 4 19
229-40803 - 10 23 | 400-24119 10 3
229-45307 2 31 400-24121 10 18
229-58300 2 15 | 400-24122 § 29
229-62005 2 26 400-24124 6 10
229-62054 223 | 400-24130 10 1
229-72806 10 54 | 400-24132 8 30
229-72806 10 - 56 | 400-24308 10 21
236-26104 2 21 400-25328 14 38
. 400-25574 .12 53
400-17805 8 37 | 400-26194 10 20
400-21567 2 9 | 400-26195 10 2
400-21568 - 8 28 | 400-26456 4 29
400-21570 8 4 | 400-26457 4 8
400-21571 10 13 | 400-26519 10 6
400-21574 4 5 | 400-26520 10 53
400-21575 4 12 | 400-27512 12 21
400-21576 12. 2 | 400-27561 10 7
400-21577 1223 | 400-27810 12 12
400-21578 12 - 4 | 400-27938 14 39
400-21579 12 15 | 400-29413 12 47
400-21581 12 18 | 400-29414 12 48 .
400-21582 12 22 | 400-29415 12 25
400-21583 12 32 | 400-29416 16 1
400-21584 12 33 | 400-30402 14 41
400-21585 12 34 | 400-30403 14 40
400-21587 1237
400-21588 12 41
400-21590 12 45
400-21592 2 13
400-21593 2 14
400-21594 12 38
400-21595 12 .39
400-21597 8 38
400-21604 6 8
400-21608 6 24
400-21609 6. 38
400-21610 6 34
400-21612 6 23
400-21613 6 35
400-21615 2 35
400-21617 8§ 27
400-21621 10 27
400-21622 6 32
400-21623 12 5
400-21625 1210
400-21627 12 26
400-21628 12 40
400-21629 12 42
400-21630 12 58
400-21635 4 18
400-21770 4 13
400-21772 10 25
400-21773 4 4
400-21774 4 10
400-21775 4 2
400-21782 12 6
400-21787 12 28
400-21788 1229
400-21790 2 4
400-21791 8 20
400-21907 2 12
400-21938 12 35

- 91 —




MEMO

— 22 —




MEMO

- 923 —







d u K." JUKIHE &

- s e

BELRE, SRR ?
| Tt o oo fior Purther 1
JUKI CORPORATION -kl |
plesse conbes | ‘
]
Copyright (52004.JLK CORP W@t 1 & R RO S & T Sk Y LT,
EEmEEE RETEE, YRrss s % Tha dasoripiinn covernd in fhis parts Bef B subinc] % changs forimprovemant of dee cornadity withoul nalice.
1‘“_-‘;'--11: T, HOOM—YTLRE, M HREDMEENTERE Lot
£l rightys reganed tgughaot fhe word & This pans i1 i adbed i accardancs with te product speciicaiions 23 of Decgonkas 2004

Printd In Jagan




